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NOTES:
1. THE SERVICES INFORMATION INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING IS BASED ON FIELD

OBSERVATIONS AND DETAILS PROVIDED BY SERVICE AUTHORITIES. DIT, ITS SERVANTS OR
AGENTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY THE USE OF THIS
SERVICES INFORMATION. UNDERGROUND SERVICES ARE LOCATED BY VARYING MEANS,
EACH WITH VARYING LEVELS OF ACCURACY. EACH SERVICE WILL BE CLASSIFIED INTO ONE
OF THE FOLLOWING GROUPS BASED ON HOW THE INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED:

GROUP LEVEL OF ACCURACY ANNOTATION
· DIRECT (HIGHEST LEVEL OF ACCURACY) (SD)
· ACTIVE (2nd HIGHEST LEVEL OF ACCURACY (SA)
· PASSIVE (3rd HIGHEST LEVEL OF ACCURACY) (SP)
· UNVERIFIED (LOWEST LEVEL OF ACCURACY) (SU)

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON SERVICE ACCURACIES SEE THE DIT DOCUMENT
"ENGINEERING SURVEY STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS - PC-S15"

2. THIS DESIGN MAY INCLUDE THE POSSIBILITY OF SERVICE CONFLICT AND / OR
ENCROACHMENT WITHIN SAFETY CLEARANCES REQUIRING ASSESSMENT AND APPROVAL
BY THE OFFICE OF TECHNICAL REGULATOR AND SERVICES AUTHORITIES. IF DURING
CONSTRUCTION IT IS DETERMINED THAT THE CLEARANCES AS DETERMINED BY THE
OFFICE OF THE TECHNICAL REGULATORS CANNOT BE MET, WORK MUST IMMEDIATELY
CEASE AND THE DESIGN & PROJECT MANAGER NOTIFIED.

3. TREE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS TO BE ASSESSED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION BY
SUPERINTENDENTS REPRESENTATIVE.

4. REFER TO VEGETATION SURVEY No. ????/??? FOR INFORMATION ON EXISTING TREES.
5. REFER DIT MASTER SPECIFICATION PC-ENV1-4 FOR THE ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS.



340

L=114.20m
B=9°31'52"

454.20 TC

R=-1500.00m
L=80.52m

534.72 CT

L=105.28m
B=6°27'20"

640

340

360

380

400

420

440

460

480

500

520

540

560

580

600

620

MC10 0
L=31.24m

B=99°22'33"

31.24 TC

R=340.00m
L=68.42m

99.66 CT

L=80.34m
B=110°54'22"

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

CREST CH 108.50

MC20
R=-1

6.0
0m

L=2
5.3

6m
MU

2K

R=-28.00m

L=42.63m SA
G 

CH
 4.

70

MU21

R=-45.00m

L=66.35m

SA
G 

CH
 5.

00

MR22

R=
-24

.00
m

L=
28

.51
m

28
.51

 C
TP

R=-70.00m

L=26.90m

MR
2L

TOWN RIGHT

TOWN LEFT

MAIN ROAD

SI
DE

 R
OA

D

EXTENT OF W
ORKS

EXTENT OF W
ORKS

EXTENT OF WORKS

D1

D2

L1

L2

L3

420400E6839900N

6840000N

6840100N

420500E

420600E

420600E

6839900N

6840000N

6840100N

420400E

420500E

6839800N

NOTES:
1. THIS PLAN IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 3D MODEL (KNet # 12345678)

FORMALLY ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION.
2. THE REFERENCE POINT FOR THE SETTING OUT OF A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE IS SHOWN

ON THE STANDARD DRAWING FOR EACH STRUCTURE.
2. THE REFERENCE POINT FOR THE SETTING OUT OF A LIGHT POLE IS THE CENTRE OF POLE.
3. THE LEVEL DATUM IS AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).
4. THE COORDINATE BASE IS MGA2020-54 (PLANAR).
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POINT SETOUT TABLE
SYMBOL ID X Y Z

SURVEY STATIONS
S001 420380.337 6839764.572 26.297

S002 420389.707 6839927.921 26.991

S003 420419.766 6840011.158 28.214

S004 420440.902 6840213.5 28.993

S005 420645.263 6839929.726 28.454

ALIGNMENT SETOUT TABLE
PT CHAINAGE EASTING NORTHING HEIGHT BEARING DEP.SEG DEP.RAD DEP.LEN

MC10 HORIZONTAL SEGMENTS
S 340 420409.471 6839826.835 9°31'51.66" LINE 114.202

TC 454.202 420428.381 6839939.46 28.024 9°31'51.66" ARC -1500 80.519

CT 534.72 420439.576 6840019.187 28.426 6°27'19.54" LINE 105.28

E 640 420451.413 6840123.8 29.033 6°27'19.54"

MC20 HORIZONTAL SEGMENTS
S 0 420435.274 6839984.736 28.253 99°22'32.96" LINE 31.241

TC 31.241 420466.098 6839979.646 29.19 99°22'32.96" ARC 340 68.421

CT 99.663 420532.033 6839961.805 30.628 110°54'21.54" LINE 80.337

E 180 420607.081 6839933.138 110°54'21.54"

MR22 HORIZONTAL SEGMENTS
S 0 420446.924 6840030.758 28.623 101°58'35.80" ARC -45 66.35

E 66.35 420482.301 6839981.678 29.503 101°58'35.80"

MR2L HORIZONTAL SEGMENTS
S 0 420466.595 6839974.493 29.109 211°33'04.87" ARC -24 28.506

CC 28.506 420442.139 6839963.388 28.477 211°33'04.87" ARC -70 26.903

E 55.408 420432.758 6839938.35 28.156 189°31'51.59"
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EXISTING TELSTRA CABLE TO BE
PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTIONEXISTING SAPN OVERHEAD CABLE TO BE

PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION

MATCH TO EXISTING

1. FOR VEGETATION AND DEMOLITION DETALS SEE DRG 1234 SHEET 3.
2. FOR STORMWATER PIT AND PIPE DETAILS SEE DRG 1234 SHEET 6.
3. FOR SETOUT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SEE DRG 1234 SHEET 8.
4. AT ALL POINTS LABELLED 'MATCH TO EXISTING', A SMOOTH HORIZONTAL AND

VERTICAL TRANSITION SHALL BE MADE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
5. THE LEVEL DATUM IS AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).
6. THE COORDINATE BASE IS MGA2020-54 (PLANAR).
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TURNOUT SWALE TO MATCH EXISTING SURFACE
AND ENSURE FREE FLOWING DRAINAGE

TURNOUT SWALE TO MATCH EXISTING SURFACE
AND ENSURE FREE FLOWING DRAINAGE

INSTALL BIDIM A44 GEOFABRIC SCOUR PROTECTION,
225mm THICK D50 = 150mm ROCK RIP-RAP.

INSTALL BIDIM A44 GEOFABRIC SCOUR PROTECTION,
225mm THICK D50 = 150mm ROCK RIP-RAP.

GRADE OUTLET 0.3% AND
MATCH TO EXISTING.

INSTALL BIDIM A44 GEOFABRIC SCOUR PROTECTION,
225mm THICK D50 = 150mm ROCK RIP-RAP.

INSTALL BIDIM A44 GEOFABRIC SCOUR
PROTECTION, 500mm THICK ROCK
RIP-RAP (REFER ROCK SIZE TABLE).

3.0

3.0

NOTES:
1. DESIGN CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 0.1m. LEVELS ARE SHOWN AT 1.0m INTERVALS.
2. EXISTING CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 0.1m. LEVELS ARE SHOWN AT 1.0m INTERVALS.
3. FOR DETAILS OF HEADWALLS & WINGWALLS REFER STANDARD  DRAWING S-4002 SHEETS 17-24.
4. THE REFERENCE POINT FOR THE SETTING OUT OF A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE IS SHOWN ON THE STANDARD

DRAWING FOR EACH STRUCTURE.
5. FOR SET OUT STRING CO-ORDINATES REFER THE GEOMETRIC SETOUT PLAN.
6. THE DESIGN ANNUAL EXCEEDANCE PROBABILITY (AEP) FOR DRAINAGE OF ROAD PAVEMENT IS 5%.
7. THE LEVEL DATUM IS AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).
8. THE COORDINATE BASE IS MGA2020-54 (PLANAR).
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PIT DETAILS

ID DESCRIPTION
SETOUT DATA SIZE(mm) COMMENTS

X= Y= TOP
RL

INV
RL WIDTH LENGTH DEPTH

 D1 Headwall 420429.674 6840043.743 28.209 27.589 N/A N/A 620.000
 D2 Headwall 420454.715 6840040.910 28.361 27.741 N/A N/A 620.000

DRAIN DETAILS
ID INLET-

OUTLET RUNS
SIZE
(mm) TYPE US

INV
DS
INV

PLAN
LENGTH

GRADE
%

DI01  D2 to D1 1.000 900x300 RCBC 27.741 27.589 25.200 0.600
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D4-SA2-1 & TES 17225.
HEIGHT OF HAZARD BOARD MIN
2.1m TO UNDERSIDE OF BOARD

TES 11026 TES 11026

R1-2B

TES 17223

MC10; CH 320.0

MC10; CH 680.0

TES 17224

TES 19919

10
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NOTES:

SIGN - SINGLE POST
SIGN - DOUBLE POST

1. TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS AND RETROREFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 'AS 1742 MANUAL OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES' AS MODIFIED BY DIT'S CODE OF
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS, AND THE DIT 'PAVEMENT MARKING MANUAL'.

2. FOR SIGN INSTALLATION DETAILS REFER TO 'DIT MASTER SPECIFICATION, PART RD-LM-S2 - SUPPLY OF SIGNS'.
3. ALL LANE DIMENSIONS QUOTED ARE TO THE CENTRE OF LINE MARKING OR TO THE EDGE OF SEALED SHOULDER.
4. FOR SETTING OUT DETAILS OF RRPM'S AND GUIDE POSTS, REFER TO AS1742.2.
5. DESIGN VEHICLE TURNING PATHS USED WERE:
      53.5m A-TRIPLE.
      - ALL MOVEMENTS.

LEGEND
DESIGN FEATURES

EDGE OF SEALED SHOULDER
EDGE OF UNSEALED SHOULDER
UNBROKEN PAINTED LINE

EDGE OF TRACK
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CODE DESCRIPTION

SIGN DETAILS
No.

1 W2-3B T-INTERSECTION
1 D4-SA2-1 BIDIRECTIONAL HAZARD BOARD

2 TES 11026 INTERSECTION DIRECTION
1 TES 17223 ADVANCE DIRECTION
1 TES 17224 ADVANCE DIRECTION
1 TES 17225 INTERSECTION DIRECTION

1 G9-9 REDUCE SPEED
1 R1-2B GIVE WAY

1 TES 19919 ADVANCE DIRECTION
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COLOUR ID DESIGN
TRAFFIC LAYER MATERIAL

NOMINAL
COMPACTED
THICKNESS

(mm)

DEPTH
BELOW

FINISHED
SURFACE

(mm)

TOLLERANCE
(mm) ADDITIONAL DETAILS

TYPE 1 6.11E+06

WEARING COURSE DOUBLE
SPRAYED SEAL - 0 ± 10

Aggregate:-14mm to SA14-10, Spread rate 100m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0
L/m3, Binder:- S20E @ 1.1 L/m2; Aggregate:-7mm to SA7-5, Spread rate
170m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0 L/m3,  Binder:- S20E @ 0.8 L/m2

PRIME AMC0 Application Rate @ 1 L/m2
BASECOURSE PM1/20QG 150 -150 ± 15
BASECOURSE 2 PM1/20QG 150 -300 ± 15
SUBBASE PM2/20QG 150 -450 +0, -40
PREPARED
SUBGRADE

TYPE 2 9.16E+05

WEARING COURSE DOUBLE
SPRAYED SEAL - 0 ± 10

Aggregate:-14mm to SA14-10, Spread rate 100m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0
L/m3, Binder:- S20E @ 1.1 L/m2; Aggregate:-7mm to SA7-5, Spread rate
170m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0 L/m3,  Binder:- S20E @ 0.8 L/m2

PRIME AMC0 Application Rate @ 1 L/m2
BASECOURSE PM1/20QG 150 -150 ± 15
SUBBASE PM2/20QG 100 -250 ± 15
SUBBASE PM2/20QG 100 -350 +0, -40
PREPARED
SUBGRADE

TYPE 3 3.05E+05

WEARING COURSE DOUBLE
SPRAYED SEAL - 0 ± 10

Aggregate:-14mm to SA14-10, Spread rate 100m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0
L/m3, Binder:- S20E @ 1.1 L/m2; Aggregate:-7mm to SA7-5, Spread rate
170m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0 L/m3,  Binder:- S20E @ 0.8 L/m2

PRIME AMC0 Application Rate @ 1 L/m2
BASECOURSE PM1/20QG 150 -150 ± 15
SUBBASE PM2/20QG 165 -315 +0, -40
PREPARED
SUBGRADE

TYPE 4 -

BASECOURSE PM2/20QG 150 -150 ± 10 Minimum PI of 6%
SUBBASE PM2/20QG 165 -315 +0, -40
PREPARED
SUBGRADE

TYPE 5 - WEARING COURSE DOUBLE
SPRAYED SEAL 0 ± 10

Aggregate:-14mm to SA14-10, Spread rate 100m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0
L/m3, Binder:- S20E @ 1.1 L/m2; Aggregate:-7mm to SA7-5, Spread rate
170m2/m3; Precoat: IDF++ @ 4.0 L/m3,  Binder:- S20E @ 0.8 L/m2

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

NOTES:
1. FOR TYPICAL JOINTING DETAILS REFER TO STANDARD DRAWING 95727

SHEETS 1 - 3 (LAYER CONFIGURATIONS MAY VARY).
2. THE LINE MARKING SHOWN HAS BEEN USED TO DETERMINE THE

PAVEMENT TREATMENT CONFIGURATION AT TIME OF DESIGN. 'AS
CONSTRUCTED' OR FUTURE MODIFICATIONS MADE TO THE LINE MARKING
SCHEME MAY NOT BE ACCURATELY REPRESENTED ON THIS DRAWING.

(k&g) Kerb and gutter locations only.
L/m² Litres per square metre.
IDF++ 100parts IDF, 30 parts C170, 1.5 parts approved adhesion additive
(1) Tack Coat (CRS60 @ 0.2 L/m² residual) to be applied in accordance with RD-BP-C3 “Construction of

Asphalt Pavement” or as directed by the Superintendent.
(2) Spray rates are nominal values only and may vary due to stone ALD, surface texture, weather conditions,

etc. Rates are to be verified by the Superintendent prior to application.
(3) Asphalt mixes with standard binder types reflects the design viscosity recommended. However, for mixes

including aged binder from RAP, softer binder may be required to achieve the target viscosity.

ABBREVIATIONS:
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1. FOR JUNCTION BOX AND SIDE ENTRY GULLY DETAILS, REFER TO STANDARD DRAWING S-4080 SHEETS 1, 2 & 3.
2. FOR DETAILS OF HEADWALLS & WINGWALLS REFER STANDARD  DRAWING S-4002 SHEETS 17-24.
3. FOR GRATED FIELD PIT REFER TO STANDARD DRAWING No. S-4080 SHEET 6.
4. PIPE LENGTHS REFER TO PLAN DISTANCES BETWEEN STRUCTURES, TRUE 3D LENGTH SHALL BE CONFIRMED

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
5. THE REFERENCE POINT FOR THE SETTING OUT OF A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE IS SHOWN ON THE STANDARD

DRAWING FOR EACH STRUCTURE.
6. RC PIPE CLASSES HAVE BEEN SELECTED FOR A160/M1600 TRAFFIC LOADS. ASSUMING INSTALLATION WILL

EQUATE TO TYPE HS2 AS DEFINED IN AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS 3725, PIPE CLASS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED
FOLLOWING CONSIDERATION OF CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE LOADING.

5. FOR SET OUT STRING CO-ORDINATES REFER THE GEOMETRIC SETOUT PLAN.
6. THE DESIGN ANNUAL EXCEEDANCE PROBABILITY (AEP) FOR DRAINAGE OF ROAD PAVEMENT IS 5%.
7. THE LEVEL DATUM IS AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).
8. THE COORDINATE BASE IS MGA2020-54 (PLANAR).

NOTES:



PIT DETAILS

ID DESCRIPTION
SETOUT DATA SIZE(mm) JUNCTIONS COMMENTS

X= Y= TOP
RL

INV
RL WIDTH LENGTH DEPTH ID INV ID INV

 D01 JB Type C 275678.581 6124203.438 17.755 15.885 900 900 1870
 D02 Side Entry Gully 275679.904 6124182.373 17.814 16.092 600 1900 1722 DI02 16.968
 D03 Side Entry Gully 275684.192 6124132.963 17.981 16.650 600 1900 1331 DI03 16.819
 D04 Side Entry Gully 275686.940 6124105.261 18.152 16.759 600 1900 1394 DI04 17.150
 D05 Side Entry Gully 275690.241 6124067.244 18.394 16.911 600 1900 1483
 D06 JB Type C 275694.136 6124066.037 18.487 16.925 900 900 1562 DI05 17.458
 D07 JB Custom 275694.387 6124062.502 18.509 16.929 2000 4500 1580 DI06 16.929
 D08 Side Entry Gully 275671.130 6124179.414 17.702 17.005 600 1900 697
 D09 Side Entry Gully 275675.291 6124131.060 18.020 16.856 600 1900 1164
 D10 Grated Inlet Pit 275693.087 6124101.113 18.263 17.256 900 900 1006
 D11 Grated Inlet Pit 275732.102 6124104.637 18.569 17.557 600 600 1012
 D12 JB Type C 275693.922 6124068.166 18.471 17.463 600 600 1008
 D13 JB Type C 275737.328 6124071.776 18.909 17.897 600 600 1013
 D14 JB Type C 275766.024 6124074.245 19.026 18.016 600 600 1010
 D15 JB Type C 275694.658 6124059.045 18.533 16.931 1200 1200 1602 DI07 17.527
 D16 Side Entry Gully 275691.099 6124057.356 18.464 16.944 900 1900 1521
 D17 Side Entry Gully 275693.212 6124033.011 18.631 17.038 600 1900 1593 DI08 17.465 DI09 17.038
 D18 Side Entry Gully 275696.060 6124000.202 18.787 17.671 600 1900 1116
 D19 Side Entry Gully 275703.360 6123994.089 18.907 17.709 600 1900 1197
 D20 Side Entry Gully 275704.009 6123986.165 18.906 17.740 600 1900 1166
 D21 JB Type C 275694.821 6124057.489 18.545 17.530 600 600 1014
 D22 JB Type C 275722.824 6124060.098 18.844 17.823 600 600 1021
 D23 JB Type C 275740.280 6124059.198 18.985 17.970 600 600 1015
 D24 JB Type C 275757.728 6124063.307 19.061 18.050 600 600 1011
 D25 Side Entry Gully 275685.400 6124029.602 18.699 17.530 600 1900 1170
 D26 JB Type C 275699.367 6124028.878 18.686 17.066 1200 1200 1620
 D27 JB Type C 275739.736 6124032.578 18.888 17.232 900 900 1656
 D28 JB Type C 275786.816 6124036.884 19.122 17.426 1200 1200 1696 DI15 17.426
 D29 Side Entry Gully 275793.055 6124042.194 19.036 17.467 900 1900 1569 DI21 17.699
 D30 Side Entry Gully 275790.948 6124066.467 18.975 17.562 600 1900 1413
 D31 Side Entry Gully 275798.868 6124067.155 18.975 17.592 900 1900 1383
 D32 Side Entry Gully 275797.391 6124080.274 18.881 17.639 600 1900 1242
 D33 Side Entry Gully 275805.760 6124087.463 19.022 17.684 600 1900 1338
 D34 Side Entry Gully 275859.613 6124092.346 19.197 17.903 600 1900 1294
 D35 Side Entry Gully 275860.397 6124099.630 19.262 17.931 600 1900 1331
 D36 Side Entry Gully 275877.779 6124103.509 19.487 17.998 900 1900 1489
 D37 Side Entry Gully 275901.900 6124101.871 19.684 18.095 600 1900 1589
 D38 Side Entry Gully 275903.712 6124074.962 19.684 18.200 600 1900 1484
 D39 Side Entry Gully 275896.713 6124067.127 19.712 18.242 600 1900 1469
 D40 Side Entry Gully 275898.870 6124040.540 19.806 18.346 600 1900 1460 DI11 18.610
 D41 Side Entry Gully 275901.769 6124007.145 19.868 18.479 600 1900 1389 DI12 18.672
 D42 Side Entry Gully 275903.853 6123983.131 19.889 18.572 600 1900 1317
 D43 Side Entry Gully 275905.677 6123962.117 19.902 18.653 600 1900 1249 DI13 18.706
 D44 Side Entry Gully 275907.527 6123940.797 19.931 18.735 600 1900 1196 DI14 18.735
 D45 Side Entry Gully 275906.791 6124041.228 19.806 18.641 600 1900 1166
 D46 Side Entry Gully 275909.689 6124007.832 19.868 18.703 600 1900 1166
 D47 Side Entry Gully 275913.597 6123962.805 19.902 18.737 600 1900 1166
 D48 Side Entry Gully 275915.448 6123941.484 19.931 18.766 600 1900 1166
 D49 Side Entry Gully 275793.868 6124032.829 19.054 17.458 600 1900 1596
 D50 Side Entry Gully 275797.773 6123987.855 19.166 17.640 600 1900 1527 DI16 17.970
 D51 Side Entry Gully 275800.827 6123952.675 19.247 17.780 600 1900 1467
 D52 Side Entry Gully 275808.747 6123953.362 19.247 17.811 600 1900 1437 DI17 18.101
 D53 Side Entry Gully 275812.582 6123909.190 19.330 17.989 600 1900 1340
 D54 Grated Inlet Pit 275819.635 6123905.127 19.381 18.362 600 600 1019
 D55 Grated Inlet Pit 275861.987 6123908.972 19.713 18.701 600 600 1012

DRAIN DETAILS
ID INLET-

OUTLET RUNS
SIZE
(mm) TYPE US

INV
DS
INV

PLAN
LENGTH

GRADE
%

DI01  D02 to D01 1 600 RCP CLASS 3 16.092 15.885 19.71 1.05
DI01  D03 to D02 1 600x450 RCBC 16.650 16.449 47.70 0.42
DI01  D04 to D03 1 600 RCP CLASS 3 16.759 16.650 25.94 0.42
DI01  D05 to D04 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 16.911 16.759 36.26 0.42
DI01  D06 to D05 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 16.925 16.911 3.39 0.42
DI01  D07 to D06 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 16.929 16.925 0.84 0.42

DI02  D08 to D02 1 450x300 RCBC 17.005 16.968 8.68 0.42

DI03  D09 to D03 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 16.856 16.819 8.80 0.42

DI04  D10 to D04 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.256 17.150 6.90 1.54
DI04  D11 to D10 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.557 17.256 38.42 0.78

DI05  D12 to D06 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.463 17.458 1.39 0.42
DI05  D13 to D12 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.897 17.465 42.96 1.00
DI05  D14 to D13 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.016 17.898 28.20 0.42

DI06  D15 to D07 1 750 RCP CLASS 3 16.931 16.929 0.62 0.42
DI06  D16 to D15 1 750 RCP CLASS 3 16.944 16.931 2.98 0.42
DI06  D17 to D16 1 750 RCP CLASS 3 17.038 16.944 22.54 0.42
DI06  D18 to D17 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.671 17.541 31.03 0.42
DI06  D19 to D18 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.709 17.671 9.10 0.42
DI06  D20 to D19 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.740 17.709 7.35 0.42

DI07  D21 to D15 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.530 17.527 0.67 0.42
DI07  D22 to D21 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.823 17.530 27.53 1.07
DI07  D23 to D22 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.970 17.834 16.88 0.80
DI07  D24 to D23 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.050 17.975 17.33 0.43

DI08  D25 to D17 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.530 17.465 7.95 0.82

DI09  D26 to D17 1 750 RCP CLASS 3 17.066 17.038 6.62 0.42
DI09  D27 to D26 1 750 RCP CLASS 3 17.232 17.066 39.53 0.42
DI09  D28 to D27 1 900x600 RCBC 17.426 17.232 46.23 0.42
DI09  D29 to D28 1 600 RCP CLASS 3 17.467 17.436 7.36 0.42
DI09  D30 to D29 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 17.562 17.467 22.46 0.42
DI09  D31 to D30 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 17.592 17.562 7.20 0.42
DI09  D32 to D31 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 17.639 17.592 11.30 0.42
DI09  D33 to D32 1 450 RCP CLASS 3 17.684 17.639 10.61 0.42
DI09  D34 to D33 1 450 RCP CLASS 3 17.903 17.684 52.17 0.42
DI09  D35 to D34 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.931 17.903 6.74 0.42
DI09  D36 to D35 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.998 17.931 15.93 0.42
DI09  D37 to D36 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 18.095 17.998 22.94 0.42
DI09  D38 to D37 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 18.200 18.095 25.07 0.42
DI09  D39 to D38 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 18.242 18.200 10.08 0.42
DI09  D40 to D39 1 525 RCP CLASS 3 18.346 18.242 24.77 0.42
DI09  D41 to D40 1 450 RCP CLASS 3 18.479 18.346 31.62 0.42
DI09  D42 to D41 1 450 RCP CLASS 3 18.572 18.479 22.20 0.42
DI09  D43 to D42 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.653 18.572 19.19 0.42
DI09  D44 to D43 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.735 18.653 19.50 0.42

DI11  D45 to D40 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.641 18.610 7.35 0.42

DI12  D46 to D41 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.703 18.672 7.35 0.42

DI13  D47 to D43 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.737 18.706 7.35 0.42

DI14  D48 to D44 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.766 18.735 7.35 0.42

DI15  D49 to D28 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.458 17.426 7.55 0.42
DI15  D50 to D49 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.640 17.458 43.24 0.42
DI15  D51 to D50 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 17.780 17.640 33.41 0.42
DI15  D52 to D51 1 450 RCP CLASS 3 17.811 17.780 7.35 0.42
DI15  D53 to D52 1 600 RCP CLASS 3 17.989 17.811 42.44 0.42
DI15  D54 to D53 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.362 18.327 7.66 0.46
DI15  D55 to D54 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.701 18.374 41.93 0.78

DI16  D56 to D50 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.001 17.970 7.35 0.42

DI17  D57 to D52 1 450 RCP CLASS 3 18.139 18.101 9.10 0.42
DI17  D58 to D57 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.260 18.211 11.80 0.42
DI17  D59 to D58 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.347 18.260 20.64 0.42
DI17  D60 to D59 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.460 18.422 9.07 0.42
DI17  D61 to D60 1 375 RCP CLASS 3 18.491 18.460 7.35 0.42
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1. FOR JUNCTION BOX AND SIDE ENTRY GULLY DETAILS, REFER TO STANDARD DRAWING S-4080 SHEETS 1, 2 & 3.
2. FOR DETAILS OF HEADWALLS & WINGWALLS REFER STANDARD  DRAWING S-4002 SHEETS 17-24.
3. FOR GRATED FIELD PIT REFER TO STANDARD DRAWING No. S-4080 SHEET 6.
4. PIPE LENGTHS REFER TO PLAN DISTANCES BETWEEN STRUCTURES, TRUE 3D LENGTH SHALL BE CONFIRMED

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
5. THE REFERENCE POINT FOR THE SETTING OUT OF A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE IS SHOWN ON THE STANDARD

DRAWING FOR EACH STRUCTURE.
6. RC PIPE CLASSES HAVE BEEN SELECTED FOR A160/M1600 TRAFFIC LOADS. ASSUMING INSTALLATION WILL

EQUATE TO TYPE HS2 AS DEFINED IN AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS 3725, PIPE CLASS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED
FOLLOWING CONSIDERATION OF CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE LOADING.

5. FOR SET OUT STRING CO-ORDINATES REFER THE GEOMETRIC SETOUT PLAN.
6. THE DESIGN ANNUAL EXCEEDANCE PROBABILITY (AEP) FOR DRAINAGE OF ROAD PAVEMENT IS 5%.
7. THE LEVEL DATUM IS AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).
8. THE COORDINATE BASE IS MGA2020-54 (PLANAR).

NOTES:
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